
B5
Wednesday, September 30, 2020ClassifiedEagleHerald

www.ehextra.com

 LEGAL NOTICES
NOTICE TO EQUIPMENT DEALERS

Sealed bids for the purchase of one (1)
new, unused 2020 or newer
production year FORD EXPEDITION
MAX/SSV, will be received by the City
of Marinette, Wisconsin, until 10:00
a.m., Local Time, Thursday October
8th,2020, at which time the bids will be
publicly opened and read.
Specifications and bidder proposal
forms may be obtained from the
Marinette Police Department,
Julia Antonson, 1905 Hall Avenue,
Marinette, Wisconsin, 715-732-5205.
Bids shall be submitted in a sealed
envelope, marked on the outside with
the bidder’s name and address and
titled: “BIDS FOR POLICE SQUAD.”
All bids are to remain firm for a period
of sixty (60) days.
The City of Marinette reserves the right
to reject any or all bids, to waive any
informality in the bidding procedure,
and to accept the bid most
advantageous to the City of Marinette,
Wisconsin.
MARINETTE POLICE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF MARINETTE, WISCONSIN
WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT
COURT MARINETTE COUNTY

Order Setting Time to Hear Petition for
Amended Administration and Deadline
for Filing Claims
(Formal Administration)
Case No. 20-PR-67
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF
AVIS A. NELSON
A Petition for Formal Administration
was filed.
THE COURT FINDS:
The decedent, with date of birth
03/08/1932 and date of death
07/15/2020 was domiciled in Marinette
County, State of Wisconsin, with a
mailing address of 2909 SHORE
DRIVE
THE COURT ORDERS:
1. The Petition be heard at the Mari-
nette County Courthouse, Marinette,
Wisconsin, Room A205, before Circuit
Court Judge/Circuit Court Commission-
er James A. Morrison, on November
17, 2020 at 2:15 p.m..
You do not need to appear unless you
object. The petition may be granted if
there is no objection.
2. The deadline for filing a claim
against the decedent’s estate is
December 23, 2020.
3. A claim may be filed at the Mari-
nette County Courthouse, Marinette,
Wisconsin, Room C210.
4. Heirship will be determined at the
hearing on petition for final judgment.
5. Publication of this notice is notice to
any persons whose names or ad-
dresses are unknown.
BY THE COURT:
DATE SIGNED:September 16, 2020
/s/ Judge James Morrison
Circuit Court Judge
Attorney Thomas K. Maxwell
Bar Number 1012479
1644 Ludington Street
Marinette, WI 54143
(715) 735-6617
WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT
COURT MARINETTE COUNTY

Notice and Order for Name Change
Hearing
Case No. 20CV185
In the matter of Jeffery Scott Swaney
NOTICE IS GIVEN:
A petition was filed asking to change
the name of the person listed above:
From: Jeffery Scott Swaney
To: Jeffery Scott Carr
Birth Certificate: Jeffery Scott Swaney
IT IS ORDERED:
This petition will be heard in the Circuit
Court of Marinette County, State of
Wisconsin:
Judge Jane M. Sequin
Marinette County Courthouse
1926 Hall Avenue
Marinette, WI 54143
October 26, 2020
8:30 AM
BY THE COURT
Date signed: 9/11/20
/s/ Jane M. Sequin,
Circuit Court Judge
WNAXLP

 LEGAL NOTICES  LEGAL NOTICES
STATE OF WISCONSIN - CIRCUIT
COURT – MARINETTE COUNTY

Small Claims
Publication Summons
and Notice of Filing
Case Number: 2020-SC-000503
Honorable Jane M. Sequin
Branch 1
Plaintiff(s)
Summit Credit Union
c/o Turke & Strauss, LLP
613 Williamson Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703
Vs
Defendant(s)
Travis A. Olson
530 Ogden Street
Marinette, WI 54143
If you need help in this matter because
of a disability, please call:
715.732.7450
Publication Summons
and Notice of Filing
TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE
AS DEFENDANT(S):
You are being sued by the person(s)
named above as Plaintiff(s). A copy of
the claim has been sent to you at your
address as stated in the caption above.
The lawsuit will be heard in the follow-
ing Small Claims Court:
Marinette County Courthouse
Telephone number of the Clerk of
Court: 715.732.7450
Address: 1926 Hall Ave. Marinette, WI
54143 on the following date and time:
10/13/2020 at 10:00 am
If you do not attend the hearing, the
court may enter a judgment against
you in favor of the person(s) suing you.
A copy of the claim has been sent to
you at your address as stated in the
caption above. A judgment may be en-
forced as provided by law. A judgment
awarding money may become a lien
against any real estate you own now or
in the future and may also be enforced
by garnishment or seizure of property.
You may have the option to answer
without appearing in court on the court
date by filing a written Answer with the
clerk of court BEFORE the court date.
You must send a copy of your Answer
to the Plaintiff(s) named above at their
address. You may contact the clerk of
court at the telephone number above to
determine if there are other methods to
answer a Small Claims complaint in
that county.
Dated this 30th day of September 2020
Turke & Strauss, LLP
/s/ Attorney Mary C. Turke
613 Williamson Street #201
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 237-1775
WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN • CIRCUIT
COURT I • MARINETTE COUNTY

Case No. 2014PA48PJ
In re: the paternity of Amelia Saylor
Ashley M Saylor-Sohrweide
Petitioner
vs.
Thomas Brock,
Respondent
NOTICE OF HEARING
TO: Marinette Circuit Court
Family Court Branch I
1926 Hall Avenue
Marinette, WI 54143

Thomas Brock
719 Seventh Street

Menominee, MI 49858
Gale Mattison
State of Wisconsin Child Support
1926 Hall Avenue
Marinette, WI 54143
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE
that an Order to Show Cause for
Finding of Contempt has been
scheduled on November 10, 2020 at
9:00 AM CST at the
Marinette Family Court Branch,
1926 Hall Ave, Marinette WI 54143.
DATED this 15th day of September
2020.
/s/ Sara D. Seaborg
Attorney for Petitioner
WNAXLP

STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT
COURT MARINETTE COUNTY

Case No. 20 CV 91
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
LATRONICA, LLC
Plaintiff
Vs.
TODD D. ROGALSKI, et al.
Defendants
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue
of a judgment of foreclosure entered on
August 17, 2020 in the amount of
$67,689.49 the Marinette County
Sheriff will sell the premises described
below at public auction as follows:
DATE/TIME:
October 12, 2020 at 10:00AM.
TERMS:
1. 10% down in cash or cashier’s check
made payable to the Marinette County
Clerk of Court at the time of sale;
2. Balance due within 10 days of
confirmation of sale;
3. Failure to pay balance due will
result in forfeit of deposit to plaintiff.
4. Sold “as is” and subject to all legal
liens, encumbrances, and payment of
applicable transfer taxes and recording
fees by purchaser.
5. MINIMUM BIDDER QUALIFICA-
TIONS. No 3rd-party bidder may
submit a bid at a sale of mortgaged
premises unless the 3rd-party bidder
meets all of the qualifications required
under Wis. Stats. Sec. 846.155.
PLACE: In the Lobby of the Marinette
County Law Enforcement Center,
located at 2161 University Drive,
Marinette, Wisconsin, 54143.
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
See attached Exhibit “A
ADDRESS: 125 East Main Street,
Coleman, WI 54112
TAX KEY NO: 111-00839.000
Dated this 14th day of September 2020
/s/ Jerome Sauve
Cummisford, Acevedo & Associates,LLC
Attorney for Plaintiff
Mark R. Cummisford (1034906)
7071 South 13th Street, Suite #100
Oak Creek, WI 53154
414-761-1700
Law.Firm@Cummisford.com
Marinette County Sheriff         WNAXLP

 Golf
North Shore Golf Club

N2315 Hwy M35, Menominee MI
4-SOME with Carts;

UNLIMITED GOLF - $100
Call For Tee Time - 906-863-8421

 Rummage Sales
Marinette - 93 Lester Street

Friday 10/2 & Sat 10/3 - 8am-4pm
Electrical tools, crimpers, wire strip-
pers, drill press, tie wraps, 15ft fiber-

glass ladder, snowblower, lawn
mower and much more!

Marinette - N1791 County Rd BB
Saturday 10/3 - 8am-4pm

Namebrand clothes, furniture,
household items, tools and more!

Something for Everyone!

Marinette - N1898 Shore Drive
Sat 10/3 & Sun 10/4 8am-3pm

Large Estate Sale - canoe, kayaks,
lawn eqiup., snowblower, antiques,

collectibles, war DVDs, quality
furniture, & much more.
NO EARLYBIRDS

 Services Offered

Clean Up • Clean Out
Haul - It - Away
Junk - N - Stuff

715.587.0789

BUCHENAUER
& SONS, LLC

Auto and Small Engine Repair
N1052 Cty BB,
Marinette, WI

(715) 735-9695

Northwoods Storage, LLC
Mini storage located in Porterfield, WI
Units ranging in from 10x10 to 10x40
Month to month leases available.
Contact Neal at 715-938-7692

or Sean at 715-938-7693 for pricing
& availability or check our Facebook

 Services Offered
Windshields / Plate Glass
REPAIR & SAVE HUNDREDS

OVER THIS COST OF
REPLACEMENT

Restore the strength & visibility
Satisfaction guaranteed

Lemieux Windshield Repair
Call Pete at 715-923-9797

25+ Years experience

 Power Washing
Low-Pressure House Wash

and Sanitizing
A Pane To Clean

(715)-923-6102

 Help Wanted
Accepting applications for school
bus drivers. Will provide training.

Call (715)732-0238

DENTAL ASSISTANT
We are seeking an experienced
Dental Assistant with excellent

communication skills and computer
knowledge. Submit your resume to:
Steven Horn, D.D.S 4032 10th St.

Menominee, MI 49858

Looking for part-time
Taxi Driver.
Apply in person at

Westlund Bus Lines,
1615 Badger Pkwy, Marinette

 Bargains $50 & Under
BlackBear Compound Bow - $50

Good Condition - Call 715-582-4589

 Lawnmowers
LAWN SWEEPER - Like new, 42"

steel frame, $175 OBO 715-735-5585

 Marinette Unfurnished
2BD 1 BA Heat/Wtr Incl., $695/mo
Call For Showings 715-732-4046

3BD 1-1/2 BA, Heat/Wtr Incl., $795/mo
Call For Showings 715-732-4046

 Commercial For Rent
Reasonably priced office space in
Menominee (906)863-4489

 Auto Parts
We pay more for junk cars, trucks,
wrecks. 906-863-6812, 863-2552.

 Automobiles
2011 Chevy Camero 2SS Coupe

Sharp+Loaded– MUST SEE!
73,915 mi., 6.2L V8sfi, 6spd auto

transmission, Imperial Blue metallic,
rear spoiler, sunroof, all leather, new

breaks 2019, & MUCH MORE!
$19,000 | Call 715-938-0560

2008 Ford F150 4x4 94,000mi
$11,000 - 715-330-5426

 Recreational Vehicles

THE GUTTER MAN
Seamless gutters 
in assorted colors

Regular size 5 inch gutters
and 6 inch oversized
for the bigger jobs.

Gutter Covers • Leaf Relief •
• Heat Taping 

• Gutter Helmets • Screening
• Gutter Cleaning

Licensed and Insured.
Member of the BBB.

715-735-7064
715-587-2278

For the absolute best 
“Call anytime.”

- Repair & Cleaning Now - 

Scheduling Work Now

GUTTERS

715-923-3605

SHOE’S 
EXCAVATING & 
MOSQUITO DEFENSE

• Bulldozing - Topsoil
• Fill, Gravel, Septic Tanks

• Backhoe Work, Drain Fields
• Road Building, Site-Prep

• Snow Plowing and Removal
• Concrete Work

• Septics & Demolition Work
• Shoreline Restoration

EXCAVATING

U.P. PICKER

715-587-0887

The Real American Picker

Gold • Silver • Antiques • Vehicles 
Real Estate • Scrap Metal

We do Estate Sale for you.
Personal Property & 

Foreclosure Cleanouts

WANTED TO BUY:

ANTIQUES

M&M
TRUCKING INC.
EXCAVATING
One Yard or a Million

“WE MOVE THE EARTH”

– INSURED –
906-863-9598

Certified for Inspection and 
Removal of Asbestos in MI/WI
Residential & Commercial

Screened Topsoil Excavating
Bulldozing Topsoil, Fill, Gravel,

Septic Tanks, Drainfields, 
Sewer Hook-ups, Waterlines, 
Backhoe Work, Commercial 

Snow Removal, Site Cleaning,

EXCAVATING

 Furniture D   ctor

 715-735-7002
 W1597 Hwy 64 • Marinette, WI

 Furniture Refinishing 
 Repair, Touch-Ups

 Chair Gluing
 Moving Damage

 Free Estimates
 30 years experience

 (We Make House Calls)

FURNITURE REPAIR

PAGEL
MASONRY

• New Stone/Brick/Block Work 
• Historical Restoration
• Flagstone Work • Fireplaces
• Cultured Stone • Porches
• Basement Walls • Retaining Walls
• Barn Walls • Firepits
• Drain Tile • Sump Pumps
• Stone Foundations & More!

FREE ESTIMATES
References • Insured

(920) 621-7100

@ Artistic Stonework 
on Facebook

MASONRY

Peterson’s
Siding & Windows LLC

Specializing in 
Vinyl Replacement 

Windows & Patio Doors
Floyd Peterson

3840 County J • Abrams, WI 54101
Phone: 920-826-2166

Cell: 715-587-2517

SIDING & WINDOWS

D&D
WINDOWS

Replacing your old windows is 
more aff ordable than ever! 

• Replacement Windows
• New Construction
• Wood & Vinyl
• Interior & Exterior Doors

715-582-0330 or 715-923-6666

Keith Dobbin - Own� 
ddwindows@new.rr.com

Since
1997

WINDOWS & DOORS

 GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE GO-TO-GUIDE
The EagleHerald Business Directory Finding the right business for 

the job has never been easier. GO-TO-GUIDE
The EagleHerald Business Directory Finding the right business for 

the job has never been easier.

COMMUNITY SUPPORTS AIDES    
If you would enjoy helping others to lead meaningful lives, 
this job could be for you.  Kind individuals needed to provide 
assistance with activities of daily living and unskilled medical 
cares for special needs adults within residential and community 
settings.  Interested candidates would need to be 18 years of 
age, have a high school diploma or equivalent and have a valid 
driver’s license.  A physical, drug testing and fingerprinting will be 
provided.  Full-time and part-time positions are currently available 
in Iron River, Stephenson, Kingsford and Norway, MI. We provide 
shift differential for afternoon and midnight shifts. Employees will 
receive paid training as required for this position.
Apply at www.nbhs.org/jobs-2/ 
E.O.E.

HOME MANAGER – FULL TIME
Northpointe is looking for applicants to supervise and manage 
a group home facility, in order to provide a safe and comfortable 
home environment, for consumers with developmental 
disabilities, mental illness and/or serious emotional disorder in 
Stephenson, MI. Associate’s degree (A. A.) or equivalent from 
two-year college or technical school preferred, high school 
degree acceptable, with one year related experience and/or 
training. Equivalent combination of education and experience 
will be considered; valid driver’s license required.

Apply at www.nbhs.org/jobs-2/
Decor Products, Inc. | 1201 Decor Drive, Wausaukee, WI 54177

JOB OPENINGS
•Light Machine Operation
•Visual Inspection
•Oven Catching

Regular work schedule is Monday – Thursday, 6AM to 4:30PM.
 Benefits include medical, dental, vision, life insurance, holidays, 

vacation, and 401k deferrals. If interested, please apply 
between Monday through Thursday at:

Decor Products Inc. has openings for light machine 
operation, visual inspection and oven catching.

DECORC
Do you have experience 
in setting up machines?

Decor Products, Inc. | 1201 Decor Drive, Wausaukee, WI 54177 | EOE

Visit Decor Products & fill out an application for this Set Up position.
We are looking for someone to set up various machines & 
troubleshoot mechanical & pneumatic equipment. Some heavy
lifting is required. Benefits include medical, dental, vision, STD, 
LTD, life insurance, and 401k. If you are interested,please apply at:
Decor Products, Inc., 1201 Decor Drive, Wausaukee, WI 54177.

DECORC

City of Marinette Water & Wastewater Utility

Customer Service 
Representative 

THE CITY OF MARINETTE is accepting applications for a Part-Time (20 hours per week) 
position for Customer Service Representative. Normal work hours are Monday – Friday, 12:00pm 
–4:00pm, although hours may vary. This position will assist walk-in or telephone customers 
and handling cash receipts related to the City Water and Wastewater Utilities. Prior experience 
and success working a customer service focused environment.  Profi ciency with computers and 
exceptional interpersonal skills, an understanding and compassionate nature and be adept at 
identifying customer needs in a helpful, patient and prompt manner. Three years’ general offi ce
experience preferred. Salary will be $15.87 per hour. 

Full Job Description and Application available at: https://www.marinette.wi.us/Jobs.aspx
Interested applicants shall submit resume and Application to:  Marinette City Hall - Legal/HR Dept 

1905 Hall Avenue, Marinette, WI  54143 • Phone 715-732-5150
DEADLINE — 4:00 P.M. OCTOBER 9, 2020

OTR DRIVERS 
Nelson Freight Service, Inc. at 901 Pine Street in Peshtigo
is looking for experienced OTR drivers. Our family of drivers
are usually home every other day. Drivers must have a CDL, 
be at least 23 years of age & meet FMCSA Guidelines.
Benefits include: aggressive pay scale, per diem pay, family 
friendly atmosphere, medical/dental/vision insurance, 401K, short term 
disability, life insurance, vacation pay, holiday pay, new equipment!

Apply online at nelsonfs.com
Any questions please contact us at nelsonfsinc@gmail.com or 715-582-3700

 Click on the 
“ APPLY HERE “

tab to apply.(         )

Robbie's Professional
Services, LLC

Home Repairs • Electrical • Plumbing
Heating & A/C • Mechanical Repair
Washer/Dryer/Small Appliances

COMPLETE HOME
REMODELING

We also cater to senior citizens
& those with fixed income.

• Marinette, WI •

715-701-3333

Robbie's Professional
Services, LLC

Home Repairs • Electrical • Plumbing
Heating & A/C • Mechanical Repair
Washer/Dryer/Small Appliances

COMPLETE HOME
REMODELING

We also cater to senior citizens
& those with fixed income.

• Marinette, WI •

715-701-3333

2016 26ft Jayco Motorhome
2 slides, fully equipped, new tires,

everything works, V10 engine
Only 8,000 miles!

$32,500  |  715-923-3758

2016 26ft Jayco Motorhome
2 slides, fully equipped, new tires,

everything works, V10 engine
Only 8,000 miles!

$32,500  |  715-923-3758

1966 Cadillac Calais
Original, Rare Motor, 2nd Owner

715-732-0676

1966 Cadillac Calais
Original, Rare Motor, 2nd Owner

715-732-0676

Dreading fall clean-up? Let us
handle it for you! Call or text today!

 715-504-9330
We offer year-round lawn & yard

services including snow removal.

Dreading fall clean-up? Let us
handle it for you! Call or text today!

 715-504-9330
We offer year-round lawn & yard

services including snow removal.
Probation and Parole Agent
Job Announcement: 19-01013

How to Apply: Application materials
can be found on www.wisc.jobs.
You will either log in to your account or

create a new account if you do not
already have an account.

Search job announcement 19-01013.
Annual Benefits of Permanent

State Employment:
140 hrs. vacation/personal holiday;

9 legal holidays; accumulating 5 hrs.
sick leave/pay period;WI Retirement
System; Health Insurance; Deferred

Compensation;and other optional plans
Read the full Benefits of State
Employment once logged into

Wisc.jobs.
Starting Pay is $19.98 per hour.

AA/EEO

Probation and Parole Agent
Job Announcement: 19-01013

How to Apply: Application materials
can be found on www.wisc.jobs.
You will either log in to your account or

create a new account if you do not
already have an account.

Search job announcement 19-01013.
Annual Benefits of Permanent

State Employment:
140 hrs. vacation/personal holiday;

9 legal holidays; accumulating 5 hrs.
sick leave/pay period;WI Retirement
System; Health Insurance; Deferred

Compensation;and other optional plans
Read the full Benefits of State
Employment once logged into

Wisc.jobs.
Starting Pay is $19.98 per hour.

AA/EEO

Thad & Jill Badker
C (715) 923-3838
P (906) 864-2839

tbadker@gmail.com
For All Your Flooring Needs

Thad & Jill Badker
C (715) 923-3838
P (906) 864-2839

tbadker@gmail.com
For All Your Flooring Needs

Career Section Every Wednesday & Friday
In Print & Online • www.ehextra.com  
To Advertise, Call 715-735-6611 ext.122EagleHerald

Selling Your Car is Child’s Play
in the EagleHerald Classifieds.

THE AUTOMOBILE PACKAGE  

1809 Dunlap Avenue
Marinette, WI 54143
(715)735-6611 ext.122
classified@eagleherald.com

Include a picture for only $5!

  Don’t Kid Around...
Advertise Today!

Includes 5 lines • $1 per additional line
FOR 60 DAYS!
$35.00

EAGLEHERALD
Marinette Menominee

EAGLEHERALD

Marinette
Menominee

EAGLEHERALDMarinette
Menominee

Need to Publish a 
L E G A L ?

To advertise, email: 
legals@eagleherald.com 

or call 
715.735.6611 ext.122

To advertise, email: 

Copy deadline: 
3 days prior 

to first publication
call, fax or mail 
to: Legal Desk

715-735-6611 • www.ehextra.com

Need to Publish a 
L E G A L ?

To advertise, email: 
legals@eagleherald.com 

or call 
715.735.6611 ext.122

To advertise, email: 

Copy deadline: 
3 days prior 

to first publication
call, fax or mail 
to: Legal Desk

715-735-6611 • www.ehextra.com

Need to Publish a 
L E G A L ?

To advertise, email: 
legals@eagleherald.com 

or call 
715.735.6611 ext.122

To advertise, email: 

Copy deadline: 
3 days prior 

to first publication
call, fax or mail 
to: Legal Desk

715-735-6611 • www.ehextra.com


